General Description
The DG202 and DG212 are normally open, quad sin-
gle-pole single-throw (SPST) analog switches. These
CMOS switches can be continuously operated with
power supplies ranging from ±4.5V to ±18V. Maxim
guarantees that these switches will not latch up if the
power supplies are disconnected with input signals still
connected.

GND
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
19-3960; Rev 1; 6/01
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
DG202CUE 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP
DG202CSE 0°C to +70°C 16 SO
DG202CJ 0°C to +70°C 16 Plastic DIP
DG202C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice
DG202AEGE -40°C to +85°C 16 QFN (5 x 5)
DG202AEUE -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP
DG202ADY -40°C to +85°C 16 SO
DG202ADJ -40°C to +85°C 16 Plastic DIP
DG202AAK -55°C to +125°C 16 CERDIP
DG212CUE 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP
DG212CSE 0°C to +70°C 16 SO
DG212CJ 0°C to +70°C 16 Plastic DIP
DG212C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice